Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT201028 Call Order: 010 Proposal: T3740

Counties: BAY

Road Name: SR 20

Limits: FROM SR 77 TO SR 75 (US 231) AND AT BLUE SPRINGS RD/PADGETT DR
Project(s): 43626615201(*) Federal Aid No: D320022B

Project(s): 43626625201 Federal Aid No: D320023B

Total Roadway Length: 15.754 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.025 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 15.779 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$8,447,616.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:03

365
10/28/20
10

N/A

15 Day Standard

The improvements under this contract consist of FPID 436266-1-52-01, resurfacing on SR 20 from SR 77 to SR 75 (US 231), and
FPID 436266-2-52-01, construction of westbound left turn lane on SR 20 at Blue Springs Rd/Padgett Dr. in Bay County.

ALT ltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 3-

0102- 60-
0102- 71- 15
0102- 74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 78-
0102- 89- 1
0102- 99-
0102-909-

0104- 10- 3
0104- 15-
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0110- 7- 1
0120- 1-

Call Order: 010 Proposal: T3740
Description

MOBILIZATION (43626615201)
MOBILIZATION (43626625201)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43626615201)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43626625201)

COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY
MAINTENANCE

WORK ZONE SIGN

TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, ANCHORED

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL
SETS AND RELOCATIONS

SEDIMENT BARRIER

SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (43626615201)
CLEARING & GRUBBING (43626625201)
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE
MAILBOX, F&l SINGLE

REGULAR EXCAVATION

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
LS
LS
CY

ED
LF
ED
ED
EA
LO
ED
DA

LF
EA
EA
AC
AC
LS
LS
SY
EA
CY

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
220.600

37,595.000
2,064.000
65,335.000
730.000
7,210.000
4.000
730.000
365.000

13,325.000
1.000
20.000
2,466.000
2,030.310
1.000
1.000
257.000
27.000
4,814.000
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ALT

Iltem
0120- 2- 2
0120- 4-
0160- 4-
0285-704-
0285-706-
0286- 1-
0327-70- 1
0327-70- 8
0334- 1-52
0337- 7-80

0339- 1-
0400- 0-11
0425- 1-541
0430-174-118
0430-174-124
0430-175-118
0430-982-125
0430-984-125
0430-984-129
0515- 1- 2
0520- 1-10
0520- 5-11
0520- 6-
0524- 1- 2
0530- 3- 4
0530- 5-13
0536- 1- 1
0536- 8- 13

0536- 73-
0536- 85- 24
0536- 85- 26
0542- 70-
0570- 1- 2
0570- 1- 3

0571- 1-11
0630- 2-11
0630- 2-12
0635- 2-11
0660- 2-102
0660- 2-106
0695- 1- 1

Call Order: 010 Proposal: T3740
Description
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE
SUBSOIL EXCAVATION
TYPE B STABILIZATION
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06
TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-
22

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10’

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD
PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE-TYPE I, 4' WIDE
SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE

CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"
RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&l, DITCH LINING

GABION, BASKET

GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3

APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH
AND INSTALL, TL-3

GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TYPE CRT

BUMPER GUARDS, CONCRETE

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT
INDEX 570-010

PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE
PULL & SPLICE BOX, Fé&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE B

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE F

TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT,
FURNISH & INSTALL

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
CcYy
CcY
SY
53%
53%
SY
SY
SY
TN
TN

TN
CY
EA
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
SY
TN
CYy
LF
EA

LF
EA
EA
EA
SY
SY

SY
LF
LF
EA
AS
AS
EA

Quantity

2,246.400
190.000
8,836.000
2,242.000
2,414.000
3,463.000
86,172.000
222,327.000
19,095.800
21,371.300

846.400
88.800
1.000
219.000
139.000
28.000
1.000
9.000
4.000
216.000
370.000
214.000
1,945.000
526.000
97.700
4.000
9,502.000
4.000

7,663.000
43.000
3.000
15.000
3,837.000
41,177.000

1,640.000
328.000
181.000

5.000
3.000
3.000
1.000
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ALT

Iltem
0695- 6-12

0710-11-101
0710- 11-102

0710- 11-124

0710- 11-125

0710-11-141

0710- 11-160

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0710- 11-224

0710-11-231
0710- 11-421

0999- 25-
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0700- 2-60
0700- 3-102
0700- 3-601
0700- 12- 21

0701- 18-101

0701- 18-201

0705-10- 1
0705- 10- 2
0710- 90-
0710- 90-
0711-11-102

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-141

0711-11-160

Call Order: 010 Proposal: T3740
Description

TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH
& INSTALL, 2 LOOPS

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID FOR
PARKING LOT- ACCESSIBLE MARKINGS, 6"

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43626615201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43626625201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN BEACON, F&l GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE
BEACON

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID,6"

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1
OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43626615201)
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43626625201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA

GM
GM

LF

LF

GM

EA

EA
GM
LF

GM
LF

LS
LS

AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
AS

GM

GM

EA
EA
LS
LS
GM

LF

LF

GM

EA

Quantity
1.000

32.335
0.054

98.000
206.000
0.061
2.000

11.000
22.515
326.000

24.904
57.000

1.000
1.000

19.000
15.000
12.000
7.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000

30.469
5.585

6.000
7.000
1.000
1.000
0.054

98.000
206.000
0.061

2.000
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Call Order: 010 Proposal: T3740

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
0711- 11-170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW EA 11.000
0711-11-224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL LF 326.000

OR CHEVRON
0711-11-421 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID,6" LF 57.000
0711- 14-160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE EA 2.000
0711- 14-170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW EA 2.000
0711- 16-101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" GM 0.790
0711-16-201  THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, GM 5.797
6"
0711- 16-231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" GM 12.452
0711-17- 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT SF 351.000
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN
0713-103-101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES GM 0.049
0713-103-201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES GM 0.025
0713-103-231 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR GM 0.025

CONCRETE SURFACES
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