

Call Order: 010 Proposal: T3740

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0120- 2- 2	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	CY	2,246.400
	0120- 4-	SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	CY	190.000
	0160- 4-	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	8,836.000
	0285-704-	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04	SY	2,242.000
	0285-706-	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	SY	2,414.000
	0286- 1-	TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS	SY	3,463.000
	0327- 70- 1	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	86,172.000
	0327- 70- 8	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	222,327.000
	0334- 1- 52	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22	TN	19,095.800
	0337- 7- 80	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	21,371.300
	0339- 1-	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	846.400
	0400- 0- 11	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL	CY	88.800
	0425- 1-541	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'	EA	1.000
	0430-174-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD	LF	219.000
	0430-174-124	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD	LF	139.000
	0430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"S/CD	LF	28.000
	0430-982-125	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD	EA	1.000
	0430-984-125	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD	EA	9.000
	0430-984-129	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD	EA	4.000
	0515- 1- 2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	LF	216.000
	0520- 1- 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	370.000
	0520- 5- 11	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE-TYPE I, 4' WIDE	LF	214.000
	0520- 6-	SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE	LF	1,945.000
	0524- 1- 2	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"	SY	526.000
	0530- 3- 4	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	TN	97.700
	0530- 5- 13	GABION, BASKET	CY	4.000
	0536- 1- 1	GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3	LF	9,502.000
	0536- 8- 13	APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-3	EA	4.000
	0536- 73-	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	LF	7,663.000
	0536- 85- 24	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL	EA	43.000
	0536- 85- 26	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TYPE CRT	EA	3.000
	0542- 70-	BUMPER GUARDS, CONCRETE	EA	15.000
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	3,837.000
	0570- 1- 3	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010	SY	41,177.000
	0571- 1- 11	PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1	SY	1,640.000
	0630- 2- 11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	328.000
	0630- 2- 12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	181.000
	0635- 2- 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA	5.000
	0660- 2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B	AS	3.000
	0660- 2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	AS	3.000
	0695- 1- 1	TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	1.000

Call Order: 010 Proposal: T3740

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0695- 6- 12	TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS	EA	1.000
	0710- 11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	32.335
	0710- 11-102	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"	GM	0.054
	0710- 11-124	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	LF	98.000
	0710- 11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	LF	206.000
	0710- 11-141	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.061
	0710- 11-160	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	2.000
	0710- 11-170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	11.000
	0710- 11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	22.515
	0710- 11-224	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	LF	326.000
	0710- 11-231	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	24.904
	0710- 11-421	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID FOR PARKING LOT- ACCESSIBLE MARKINGS, 6"	LF	57.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43626615201)	LS	1.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43626625201)	LS	1.000
Section 0002 Signing				
	0700- 1- 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	19.000
	0700- 1- 12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	15.000
	0700- 1- 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	12.000
	0700- 1- 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	7.000
	0700- 2- 60	MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	1.000
	0700- 3-102	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 12- 21	SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON	AS	3.000
	0701- 18-101	PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID,6"	GM	30.469
	0701- 18-201	PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,6"	GM	5.585
	0705- 10- 1	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	EA	6.000
	0705- 10- 2	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2	EA	7.000
	0710- 90-	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43626615201)	LS	1.000
	0710- 90-	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43626625201)	LS	1.000
	0711- 11-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND	GM	0.054
	0711- 11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	98.000
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	206.000
	0711- 11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.061
	0711- 11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	2.000

Call Order: 010 Proposal: T3740

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0711- 11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	11.000
	0711- 11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	LF	326.000
	0711- 11-421	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID,6"	LF	57.000
	0711- 14-160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	2.000
	0711- 14-170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW	EA	2.000
	0711- 16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.790
	0711- 16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	5.797
	0711- 16-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	12.452
	0711- 17- 1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	SF	351.000
	0713-103-101	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	GM	0.049
	0713-103-201	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	GM	0.025
	0713-103-231	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	GM	0.025